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Philip Idris James Thomas

Director Information

Title Mr

Name

Postcode SE18TG
Date of birth June 1958

Total current 1
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
CAMPAIGN AGAINST LIVING
MISERABLY

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

VIOOH LIMITED

CONCOURSE INITIATIVES LIMITED
CIL 2012 LIMITED

UNITED COMMUNICATIONS
TRUSTEES LIMITED

UNITED COMMUNICATIONS
TRUSTEES LIMITED

FONTMELL LIMITED

FONTMELL LIMITED

EXCEL OUTDOOR MEDIA LIMITED
EXCEL OUTDOOR MEDIA LIMITED
THE ALLAM GROUP LIMITED
BURNLEY TRADESMEN'S POSTER
SERVICES LIMITED

A.A. SITES LIMITED

GROCERY AGENCIES LIMITED
FORCE 4 LIMITED

ADVERTISING SITES LIMITED
NATIONAL SOLUS SITES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Philip Idris James Thomas

Number
05378928

Number

10885852
02917586
03487399
02475537
02475537
03509996
03509996
02701479
02701479

00212665
00028027

00220748

00402953

02251700

00233929
00308699

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Dormant
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908004139

908004139
5 Wootton Street

London
England
British

App. Date
27/04/2020

App. Date
27/07/2017
11/11/2011
11/11/2011
10/11/2008
10/11/2008
10/05/2007
10/05/2007
10/05/2007
10/05/2007

12/01/2006
12/01/2006

12/01/2006

12/01/2006

12/01/2006

12/01/2006
12/01/2006

Res. Date

Res. Date

30/09/2022

07/10/2019

31/07/2016

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

Position
Director

Position
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director
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BURNLEY TRADESMEN'S POSTER
SERVICES LIMITED
ADVERTISING SITES LIMITED

GROCERY AGENCIES LIMITED
A.A. SITES LIMITED
DOMINANT SITES LIMITED

DOMINANT SITES LIMITED
NATIONAL SOLUS SITES LIMITED

FORCE 4 LIMITED
THE ALLAM GROUP LIMITED

FEE FARM ROAD RESIDENTS
LIMITED
SUMMIT HOUSE LIMITED

SUMMIT HOUSE LIMITED
PHOENIX POSTERS LIMITED

CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS LIMITED
MILLS & ALLEN EUROMEDIA LIMITED

JCDECAUX AIRPORT UK LIMITED

ELITE SITES LIMITED

P&D PROMOTIONS LIMITED
MANCHESTER POSTER SERVICES
LIMITED

SKY SITES LIMITED

MASON-LANG SIGNS (RENTALS)
LIMITED

INFOSITES LIMITED

PEARL & DEAN MAGAZINES LIMITED

REDMILLS ADVERTISING LIMITED

STREETLITE LIMITED

NATIONAL POSTER GROUP LIMITED

BORO GROUP LIMITED
MANCHESTER POSTER SERVICES
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00028027
00233929
00402953
00220748
00313104

00313104
00308699

02251700
00212665

01948957
04496321
04496321
00140630
01650619
00546787
00205089
00031945

01333478
00058130

00892969
00273985

02099363

01635970
01704030

00189757
00859255

00238408
00058130

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Dormant

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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12/01/2006
12/01/2006
12/01/2006
12/01/2006
12/01/2006

12/01/2006
12/01/2006

12/01/2006
12/01/2006

05/05/2005
26/07/2002
26/07/2002
01/01/2002
01/01/2002
01/01/2002
01/01/2002
01/01/2002

01/01/2002
01/01/2002

01/01/2002
01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002
01/01/2002

01/01/2002
01/01/2002

01/01/2002
01/01/2002

908004139

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
07/10/2019 Company
Secretary
Director
07/10/2019 Company
Secretary
20/05/2010 Director

Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director

Director
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
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PEARL & DEAN PUBLISHING LIMITED 00555329

PHOENIX POSTERS LIMITED

UC SPORTS LIMITED
SKY SITES LIMITED

G.F.KRUSE LIMITED

MILLS & ALLEN HOLDINGS (UK)
LIMITED

AVENIR LIMITED

LOTUS ADVERTISING LIMITED
JCDECAUX UK LIMITED

AVTEL (UK) LIMITED
SALES PLATFORM LIMITED
PALISSADES LIMITED

ULTRAVISION ADVERTISING
LIMITED

MILLS & ALLEN EUROMEDIA LIMITED

PEARL & DEAN ENTERPRISES
LIMITED

LONDON AND CONTINENTAL
ADVERTISING LIMITED

SALES PLATFORM LIMITED

M & A PROMOTIONS LIMITED

M & A PROMOTIONS LIMITED
EXPRESSION LIMITED

JCDECAUX LIMITED

DAVID ALLEN POSTER SITES
LIMITED

LONDON & CONTINENTAL
PROPERTIES LIMITED
MARGINHELP LIMITED

LEVERRATE PROPERTIES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00140630

01047008
00892969

00227824
00284087

00113163

02141298

01679670

00234981

00341508

00255489
02311037

00546787

00357345

00774116

00341508
00475881

00475881
00520753

00825315

FC013722

01936057

02096815

02687393

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002
01/01/2002

01/01/2002
01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002
01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002
01/01/2002

01/01/2002
01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

908004139

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

23/12/2009

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director



., Company Search

MadeSimple*
Philip Idris James Thomas 908004139
JCDECAUX MEDIA SERVICES 00735574 Company is dissolved 01/01/2002 Director

LIMITED

N/A* - no information available
Page 4/4



